2001-09-14 14:53:30

Cook County Recorder

27.50



Recording requested by and When recorded, return to: RCG, Inc. 505 San Marin Drive, #300A Novato, CA 94945 Loan # 1637164

Deal: HUD5 RCC#.

Assignment of Mortgage

FECORD ist

For Value Received, The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 451 Seventh Street, S.W., Washington, DC, 20410 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Household Bank, fsb a federal savings bank, (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 100 Mittel Drive, Wood Dale, Illinois, 60191, without recourse, representation or warranty, all beneficial Page No.: interest under a certain Mortgage dated 2/29/93, made and executed by Borrower(s): Sheila L. Baines, Divorced and not since remarried in which Mortgage is of record in:

Book/Volume: Instr/Doc No.: 94-054666

Othr Ref No.:

Parcel/Tax ID#: 30-07-300-031

Twnshp/Borough:

Trustee Name (DOTs only):

Original Loan Amount: \$87,550.00

Original Beneficiary: Household Bank, f.s.b.

Dist/Sect/Blck/Lot:

Prop. Add (if avail.): 512 S. Saginaw Avenue, Calumet City 60409

See attached Exhibit "A" for legal description

which was recorded on 01/18/94 in Cook (County or Town, whichever is applicable) in the state of IL, together with the note or bond secured thereby, the note or bond evidencing said indebtedness having this date been transferred together with Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Mortgage, all without recourse, or warranty, the property herein described and the indebtedness thereby secured.

1637164

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

Page 2 Loan# 1637164

All other existing legal or equitable rights, interests and remedies in or with respect to the Mortgage and/or the Note and/or the proceeds thereof, including, but not limited to, escrow deposits, existing title insurance policies and hazard insurance policies, as well as causes of action and judgements related thereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN XATNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of August 21, 1995.

The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development

Na no Janan Weeks, as Attorney-in-Fact pursuant to a
Title: Nike President Power of Attorney recorded 3/04/98
as Instrument #98167916 in Cook
County records.

State of **Texas**County of **Dallas**

On July 12 _______, 2001 before inc., the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Janan Weeks ______, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument who acknowledged that he/she is the authorized __Vice President for The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development and whose address is 451 Seventh Street, S.W., Washington, DC, 20410, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or he entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness My Hand and Official Seal.

Notary Public: Peggy Hartness
My commission expires: 6/7/03



Prepared By: RCG, Inc., 505 A San Marin Dr., Novato, CA 94945, (415)898-7200; S. Richardson

1637164

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office FOR CHARGES

FOR A PUBLIC

String A String Co. 1. of the

UNOFFICIAL COPP\$657001 Rage 3 of 4

Lot 24 in Block 1 in Ford Calumet Center, a Subdivision of the West 1376.16 feet of the North half of the South West Quarter of Section 7, Township 36 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Proberty of County Clerk's Office

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

10857001

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO MOUSEMOLD MORROAGE SERVICES ich Milita MEE, TL 60191

C.GILPIN/POST CLOSING

BOX 392

10857001

94054686

DEPT-01 RECORDING 1800G0 TKAN 6152 01/18/96 11:58:(ボ 88961 ま ニータムーロ写るるみの COOK COUNTY RECORDER

FHA MORTGAGE

STATE OF ELLINOIS

FHA CASE NO. 131-7397729

Tor Martgage ("Security Instrument") is given on

DECEMBER 29TH

.1993

SHET'A I. BAINES, DIVORCEL AND NOT SINCE REMARKIED

whom address is 1437.7 S DRARBORN, RIVERDALE IL 60627

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to

Household Bank, f.s.u.

which is organized and existing under to laws of UNITED STATES midden is 100 Mittel Drive, Wood Date, IL 60191

, and where

("Lendor"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE NUNDRED FIFT AND NO/100

Dollars (U.S. \$ 87,550.00

This delt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date in the security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full date, if not paid earlier, due and payable ANUARY 1.57 , 2024. This Security Instrument secures to London (a) the repayment of the delt, evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications; (b) the payment of all other sums, with or rest, advanced under paragraph 6 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrows - avenues and agreements under the Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby murgage, gran and curvey to Lender the following described property located in County, Ellipois: COOK

LOT 24 IN BLOCK 1 IN FORD CALUMET CENTER, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1376.16 FRET OF THE MORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE FAIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PINTY 50-07-700-051

which has the address of 512 S SAGINAM AVENUE, CALUMET CITY

[Carl

60409 [Zip Code] ("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erocted on the property, and all easements, rights, apparentances, sents, royalices, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stack and all finteness now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions thall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the forestoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to thindests, great and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of recent.

Bostonest warrance and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

PHA SLAPIOUS MORTGAGE FORM HER SIGN 1 MINS MPTL3212-091

(page I of 6 pages)

| Union | Labor Survivior Faring: 146 | 187 | To Digital Call | 1 000 520 0200 | FAIL 616 191 1111 | 667 7 500 9

Ù

RONG CONTR

23

Property of County Clerk's Office